501931594 05/23/2012

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Mark Stoutamire	05/23/2012

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Aquilex WSI, Inc.
Street Address:	2225 Skyland Court
City:	Norcross
State/Country:	GEORGIA
Postal Code:	30071

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13479100

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (713)754-7575 Phone: 713-374-3575

Email: LAIPMAIL@GTLAW.COM

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: Jason P. Sander
Address Line 1: 1000 Louisiana Street

Address Line 2: Suite 1700

Address Line 4: Houston, TEXAS 77002

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 082893.026700/US/2

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Jason P. Sander

Total Attachments: 3

501931594

source=Assignment#page1.tif source=Assignment#page2.tif source=Assignment#page3.tif

<u>PATENT</u>

REEL: 028259 FRAME: 0796

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET			
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.			
Name of conveying party(ies) Mark Stoutamire	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: Aquilex WSI, Inc. Internal Address:		
	Street Address: 2225 Skyland Court City: Norcross State: Georgia Country: U.S.A. Zip: 30071 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No document is being filed together with a new application. B. Patent No.(s)		
Additional numbers attached? Yes No 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1			
Name: Jason P. Sander Internal Address: Street Address: 1000 Louisiana Street, Suite 1700	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$\frac{40.00}{20}\$ Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title)		
City: Houston State: Texas Zip: 77002 Phone Number: 713-374-3575 Docket Number: 082893.026700/US/2 Email Address: laipmail@gtlaw.com	8. Payment Information Deposit Account Number 50-2638 OB2893.026700/US/2 Authorized User Name Jason P. Sander		
	May 23, 2012 Date Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: at) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: fifthe USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450		

PATENT REEL: 028259 FRAME: 0797

ASSIGNMENT

FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, the receipt, sufficiency and adequacy of which are hereby acknowledged, the undersigned, Mark Stoutamire of 4604 Forest Place, Cumming, Georgia 30041, does hereby:

SELL, ASSIGN AND TRANSFER to Aquilex WSI (the "Assignee"), a Georgia corporation, having a place of business at 2225 Skyland Court, Norcross, Georgia 30071, the entire right, title and interest for the United States and all foreign countries, in and to any and all improvements and inventions which are disclosed in the provisional patent application for United States Letters Patent, Serial No. 61/489,204, filed May 23, 2011, and is entitled WIRE PULSERS AND METHODS THEREOF; such application and all provisional, non-provisional, divisional, continuing, continuation-in-part, substitute, renewal, reissue and all other applications for patent which have been or shall be filed in the United States and all foreign countries corresponding or relating to such application or to any of such improvements and inventions; all original and reissued patents which have been or shall be issued in the United States and all foreign countries corresponding or relating to such application or to such improvements and inventions; and specifically including the right to file foreign applications under the provisions of any convention or treaty and claim priority based on such application in the United States;

AUTHORIZE AND REQUEST the issuing authority to issue any and all United States and foreign patents granted to the Assignee;

WARRANT AND COVENANT that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been or will be made to others by the undersigned, and that the full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned;

COVENANT that, when requested and at the expense of the Assignee, to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this assignment, the undersigned will execute all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other patent applications on any and all such improvements and inventions; execute all rightful oaths, declarations, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers; communicate to the Assignee all facts known to the undersigned relating to the subject matter of such applications or to such improvements and inventions and the history thereof; and generally do everything possible which the Assignee shall consider desirable for securing, maintaining and enforcing proper patent protection for the subject matter of such applications or to such improvements and inventions and for vesting title to the patent applications or to such improvements and inventions in the Assignee;

ATL 18589171

Mark STOUTAMIRE	Date: 5/23/12
THE STATE OF GEORGIA §	
COUNTY OF §	
personally appeared MARK STOUTA	authority, on this day of, 2012, AMIRE known to me to be the person whose name is and acknowledged to me that he executed the same of his sideration therein expressed.
	NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF GEORGIA

TO BE BINDING on the heirs, assigns, representatives and successors of the undersigned

and extend to the successors, assigns and nominees of the Assignee.

-2-

ATL 18589171

RECORDED: 05/23/2012

PATENT REEL: 028259 FRAME: 0799